504092380 11/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4139048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EFUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	10/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIGHTY ACE LIMITED	
Street Address:	OFFSHORE CHAMBERS, P.O. BOX 217	
City:	APIA	
State/Country:	SAMOA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7269328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.455.3800

Email: hmccarty@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08688.1277US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONG YANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Rong Yang/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PE-41905-AM (Assignment)#page1.tif source=PE-41905-AM (Assignment)#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040289 FRAME: 0292 504092380

Attorney's Docket No	PATENT				
	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights				
	For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent				
	By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION				
In consideration of the payment by A	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the				
receipt of which is hereby acknowled	lged, and for other good and valuable consideration,				
A COLONIOD .					
ASSIGNOR: (Inventor(s) or	EFUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))				
person(s) or entity(ies)	No 201 Sec 2 Bentin Bd. Annon District Trimer City Trimer				
who own the invention)	No.391, Sec.2, Bentian Rd., Annan District, Tainan City, Taiwan Address				
	Taiwan				
	Nationality				
(If assignment is by person or entity	to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded				
	in PTO add the following)				
Recorded on September 20, 2005					
Reel 016557	·				
Frame 0868					
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to					
ASSIGNEE:	MIGHTY ACE LIMITED				
ADDIGNED.	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE)				
	Offshore Chambers, P.O. Box 217, Apia, Samoa				
	Address				
	Samoa				
	Nationality				
and the successors, assigns and legal	representatives of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete one of the following)					
the entire right, title and inte	rest				
an undivided pe	ercent (%) interest				
for the United States and its territoria	ıl possessions				
(check the follows	ing box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
and in all foreign countries					
in and to, any and all improvements	which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
BRIGHTNESS ENHANCEMENT FILM HAVING A LIGHT-GUIDING STRUCTURE					
(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))					
and which is found in					

PATENT REEL: 040289 FRAME: 0293

(a) U.S. patent application executed (on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed	on
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) X U.S. patent no. <u>7,269,328</u>	issued September 11, 2007
(also check (e) if foreign a	application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in	n a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtain	ined for said invention by the above application or an
continuation, division, renewal, or substitu	ate thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue of
re-examination thereof.	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assi	gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or wil
be made or entered into which would conflict	with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIG	GNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with
all pertinent facts and documents relating to sa	aid invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents
as may be known and accessible to ASSIGN	NOR and will testify as to the same in any interference
litigation or proceeding related thereto and wil	Il promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
representatives any and all papers, instrumen	nts or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain
issue and enforce said application, said inven	ation and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereon
which may be necessary or desirable to carry o	out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have here	cunto set hand and seal this
	(Date of signing).
WARNING: Date of signing must be the	same as the date of execution of the application if item(a)
was checked above.	Tang Yi-Lin
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the fo	ollowing information
	Yi-Lin TANG
	Type or print the name of the above person
	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Chairman
	Title
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or lega	alization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized o
	evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page
notarization is desired.	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Notarization or Legalization Page Added

PATENT REEL: 040289 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 11/11/2016